6. (Proposed Lease of Additional Area in Huntington Beach Field -Urange County) Upon motion duly made and unanimously cerried, the Commission authorized the call for bids for an oil lease on tide and submerged lands of an area consisting of approximately three-fourths of a mile to one mile of frontage immediately westward of the westerly boundary of Lease No. P.R.C. 163, and extending oceanward from the mean high water mark to a distance of three miles.

The lease requirements shall provide that all drill sites and surface drilling or production facilities shall be located landward of the Coast Highway and shall further provide that all derricks shall be removed upon completion and/or abandonneit of each well drilled pursuant to the obligations of the lease.

7. (Proposed Lease of Additional Areg in Elwood Oil Field - Santa Barbara County) Upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the Commission authorized the call for bl - of an area immediately westward and contiguous to State Lease No. P.R.C. 129, and extending from the western boundaries of said Lease No. P.R.C. 129 to a point approximately midway between the east and west boundaries of the socalled Naples Subdivision. The east and west boundaries of the proposed lease area will extend three miles into the Pacific Ocean from the ordinary high water mark. All derricks or other production or surface drilling facilities shall be located at least 300 feet landward of ordinary high water mark.

8. (Assignment of Grazing Lease No. P.R.C. 1014 - Lassen County) Upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the Commission approved the application of George A. Clough to assign Grazing Lease No. P.R.C. 1014 to Lawrence L. Hansen of Lassen County. The approval is subject to the provision that assignor shall not be relieved of any responsibilities, liabilities or obligations which Mr. Clough, as Lessee, now retains under the provisions of Grazing Lease No. F.R.C. 1014.

9. (Right of Way - Pacific Gas and Electric Company, No. P.R.C. 201) Upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the Commission authorized the issuance of a fifteen year right of way agreement to Pacific Gas and Electric Company at an annual rental of \$154.00.

The right of way agreement is for occupancy of that portion of Section 36, T. 12 N., R. 25 W., S.B.B. & M., San Luis Obispo County which is required for the purpose of construction of an overhead transmission line (Cuyama Valley Extension). Grantee (Pacific Gas and Electric Company) shall include this right of way in the schedule contained within blanket liability bond in favor of the State of California in an amount of \$50,000.00 heretofore posted by Pacific Gas and Electric Company.

w7,~

1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 -1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 -1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 -

600.